FIRST INFORMATION REPORT



The same of the sa	The same of the sa
Information of a count as	THE INSTRUMENTAL OF THE PERIODS THE PERIOD THE PERIOD THE PERIOD THE PERIODS THE PERIODS THE PERIOD
La Junulia Salara	Roghunaufr de Sondalain men 2024 FARNO Solzy Date 20/1/
S DAG BOND-I Exert Com	46 A (C) Bar & Sections &
MACE ACTIONS	Sections 1 Nets 840 Note: 20/07/29 Time 21:35 m. 10/07/2019 Time 21:35 m.
S. a) General Diego Beliesen	iv) Other arite & Sections 4
b) Occurrence of the	840
of between the state of the sta	Jahr 20/ 100 20/07/24
of mormation received Data	0/07/ 2024 Time 01.20/
when of information . White well and	September 200 at the PC
or Lincol of Coornel State of Lincolner	
b) Address A. L. Nimma 113	Ju Hetel of and Nirmal motors of Asyrbonds villes
hear Dedice as	aladis, ph fravus Bootho Anchal - Deeli JL 190-61
c) in case mutanta to	Heldin, PM- (VIVILE BOOKNO ANGLAL- Deal)
Complete the state of the Patient	Ministry therethen emerges 5 District
Complainant / Informant:	District
c) Name :	Damdeb Sinha
	,
CI Date / Ymaringhia	
e) Address SI I hand all	Halih PS Dill-Puzzlia
Dataile of the control of the contro	Jah PS Dill-Puzzlia
Details of known has personal detains	our fareacted with full particulars
(Attach separate office of neuross	ary)- ~
	D Wisma makata
7 79	
- 12 CH	S10- Judhistir Mahara
Aug.	Mn- Asurbendh
	ps- Sontaldin
	OTA-Porvie
5. Reasons for delegia responsibility of the	resonibiamentiminormani Does not auch
2 Décritor	
and the manuscrape and the second	MARK SAME TO ECONOMICA STREET, D. L
manthe Containing	2 650 ml, 2) 8 bottle Hyman 5000 Comming 650m
32.06 bottle DS1	why e ach house of the total of comment (50)
Q. Total value of proposition and account	Mat roles
1. Inquest magazinia	Mot noted
7 FIR Continues and	of Dis not own
2. FIR Contents: (/Catour outputselou	etinic, if copiliss)
The s	riginal worther complaint of bu complainant
	. But wolten complaint of the complainant
much h	o treeted as FIR is attached have with
Action tology Store the at	
The state of the s	references commission of offences speles 46 A(c) 7 Bergy - Cons
***********************************	Act 1909
********************************	TAKE THE LAND TO THE PARTY OF T
registered the case continued a mile	
	CATALOR CATALOR AND
USUGALION/Iransferred to C. C.	Trasente Bhatterery on policy
Complainant/interest in PS	Enversigation interested AM Prasanta Bhatteray en take up the
Complainant/informant p.davities:	compositive confedence and a ropy pive note to Complete poly for the confedence of con
Complainant/informant p.davites	to the compaction of the control of
Complainant/intermed to PS	in the company of the control of juristicions File read over to
Complainant/informant p.comites	compact the Complainant Antomarities of cost
Complainant/informant p.conties	compact the Complainant Antomarities of cost
Complainant/informant p.dnvites	Supplementation of point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
Complainant/informant p.davidies	inspector and a copy given to the Complainant Antomant trace of cost.
2) Bormoleb Sinto	inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost. Inspector and a copy plus not the Complainant Antomant see of cost.
2) Bormoleb Sinto	inspector and a copy plant of the Complainant Informant to of cost.
Complainant/informant provided:	inspector plans of the Complainant Informaction of cost inspector plans of the Complainant Informaction I
Complainant/informant p.dayinted	inspector production of the Complainant Informant to of cost. Inspector in the Complainant Informant to of cost.

To, The Inspector In-charge, Santaldih P.S, Dist. -Purulia.

Sir.

Ref: Santaldih PS GDE No. 830, Dated 20.07.2024.

Sub : Prayer for lodging FIR against the arrested accused person namely Nirmal Mahata (36 yrs), S/O Judhistir Mahata of Vill. – Asurbandh, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia.

In producing herewith the arrested accused person named as Nirmal Mahata (36 yrs), S/O Judhistir Mahata of Vill. – Asurbandh, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure – list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 20.07.2024 at about 19.25 hrs, while performing evening mobile duty, I received a source information to the effect that the ID liquor has been kept at Asurbandh village near Deoli Panchayet more under this PS in the shop of above noted accused illegally, with an object to sale. I have informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with SI Habibur Rahman and force left for Asurbandh village near Deoli Panchayet to workout the information with the govt. supplied kit box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the shop styled as 'Nirmal hindu hotel' of the above noted Nirmal Mahata at Asurbandh village near Deoli Panchayet, P.S. Santaldih at about 20.00 hours. Seeing police party some unknown persons in front of the said shop were fled away. However, I could detain one among of them and asked about his identity. He disclosed his name and identity as noted above and as well as admitted that he gathered the ID liquor for selling and he is the owner of the said shop. However, I along with force, said accused started a search with proper videography inside the said shop and found the following item in the said house -

- 1) 11 bottles Kingfisher each bottle containing 650 ML
- 08 bottles Haywards 5000 each bottle containing 650 ML.
- 3) 06 bottles Dil Khush each bottle containing 600 ML. From Sl. No. 1 to 3, one (01) bottle from each taken as sample

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing such liquor. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the person who fled away his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper seizure list with proper videography in between 20.15 hrs and 20.35 hrs & took up one (01) bottle from each brand taken as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit liquor illegally without any valid papers in the hotel has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation, I arrested the above accused person at 21.05 hrs accordingly after maintaining all arresting guidelines.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the accused Nirmal Mahata (36 yrs), S/O Judhistir Mahata of Vill. – Asurbandh, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above.

(2) Arrest Memo

Receives on 20/17/20 at 21.35/m and storted Sontordin ps love M-80/20 At 20/07/20 VIS-46 A(O) of B.B Act 1909 Anzo/07/20

Inspector-In-Charge Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia Your's faithfully,

(Bamdeb Sinha)
(Bamdeb Sinha)
Sl'of Police
Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia.
Dt-20/07/2024